SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s). 5916/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2014 in CRA No. 282/2010 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

BISWANATH DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail)

Date: 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted. Hearing expedited. Prayer for bail is refused.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Naveen Kumar Date: 2014.08.08 16:20:01 IST Reason: