## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1681/2014

BISWANATH DAS Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Surabhi Sardana, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report indicates that the Original Record has not been received as yet from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 31.7.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG