IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1681 OF 2014

BISWANATH DAS

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

- 1. Heard Mr.Rauf Rahim, learned counsel representing the appellant and Mr.Chanchal Kumar Ganguly, learned counsel representing the respondent State of West Bengal.
- 2. Learned counsel for the appellant has handed over to us a communication dated 28.02.2017, with a covering letter of the learned counsel for the appellant, dated 24.04.2017. The above two letters are taken on record, and marked as Annexures A and B respectively. Learned counsel representing the appellant states, that he has unqualified instructions to withdraw the instant criminal appeal. Learned counsel representing the respondent State of West Bengal states, that he has no objection to the withdrawal of the criminal appeal.
- In view of the above, the criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

J. (Dr.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD)
J.

NEW DELHI; APRIL 26, 2017.

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1681/2014

BISWANATH DAS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal)

Date: 26/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)